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Evergy MO Metro and MO West
Case Name: 2023 EMM_EMW Customer Account Data Production
Case Number: EO-2024-0002

Requestor Martin Anna -
Response Provided January 17, 2024

Question:2
Please provide an itemized breakdown of the time that Evergy has allotted to delivering the
information central to this docket, as listed in the Data Request Assessment Summary attachment
to Bradley Lutz’s Direct Testimony. Please tailor your responses, to the specific questions
below:

a. Please provide Evergy’s hourly breakdown of its allotted “~140 hours™ to provide a
response to DR 2, listed on pg. 1 of Schedule BDL-1.

b. Please provide Evergy’s hourly breakdown of its allotted “~140 hours” to provide a
response to DR 3, listed on pg. 1 of Schedule BDL-1.

c. Please provide Evergy’s hourly breakdown of its allotted “~360 hours” to provide a
response to DR 4, listed on pg. 1 of Schedule BDL-1.

d. Please provide Evergy’s hourly breakdown of its allotted “~140 hours™ to provide a
response to DR 8c.2), listed on pg. 2 of Schedule BDL-1.

e. Please provide Evergy’s hourly breakdown of its allotted “~260 hours” to provide a
response to DR 8c.3), listed on pg. 2 of Schedule BDL-1.

f. Please provide Evergy’s hourly breakdown of its allotted “~250 hours™ to provide a
response to DR 8c¢.4), listed on pg. 2 of Schedule BDL-1.

'RESPONSE: (do not edit or delete this line or anything abovethis) =~~~

Confidentiality: PUBLIC
Statement: This response is Public. No Confidential Statement is needed.

Response:
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Company estimates were not prepared in such a way to support hourly breakdown. Please sec
the Direct Testimony of Brad Lutz, starting on page 7, line 4 and the Direct Testimony of Julie
Dragoo, starting on page 10, line 11.

Information provided by: Brad Lutz

Attachment(s):

Missouri Verification:

I have read the Information Request and answer thereto and find answer to be true, accurate, full
and complete, and contain no material misrepresentations or omissions to the best of my
knowledge and belief; and I will disclose to the Commission Staff any matter subsequently
discovered which affects the accuracy or completeness of the answer(s) to this Information
Request(s).

Signature /s/ Brad Luiz
Director Regulatory Affairs
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